

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30608/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2008 in OSA No. 300/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.GOVIND MENON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALYANI MADHAVAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C.Paul, Adv.for
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam,Adv.
Mr. P.J.George, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAs prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, four
weeks' time is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master